
Year 1
Welcome to our lesson by lesson overview for 2020-21.  This has been designed to 
give schools a clear progression to follow in case a blended learning approach is 
needed.

We have taken into account potential lost learning during the lockdown period by 
adding in recap lessons.  These are indicated with an

Each lesson will link to a video tutorial produced by one of our maths 
specialists which can be used in a variety of ways:
✓ at home if classes, local areas or everyone goes into lockdown
✓ in small groups during intervention sessions
✓ with TAs or learning assistants, particularly with mixed age classes
✓ on tablets to promote independent learning.

All the videos are freely available and most of them are linked to a worksheet that 
will be available through the premium website.  We will also make the non-voiced 
over PowerPoint version of the video available to use as a front of class teaching 
tool.  

For those lessons that say ‘activity’, the activity will be explained through the video.  
You will notice that some lessons are repeated.  This happens with some key 
concepts as children may need more time to embed their learning.

For example there are two lessons on ‘Finding the difference’ in year 1.

We have linked our lessons to the DFE ready to progress criteria to help you plan 
and see where to prioritise learning.  You can find the full guidance document 
here which includes the meanings of each code.

Release dates – our videos and front of class PowerPoints will be released over 
the year in line with this progression.  We recommend, if you are using this, to 
use the dates we have provide.

https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/897806/Maths_guidance_KS_1_and_2.pdf


Week Day Topic

1

07/09/2020

Monday Sorting up to 10 objects

Tuesday Count objects to 10

Wednesday Count objects from a group of 10

Thursday Represent up to 10 objects

Friday Represent numbers to 10

2

14/09/2020

Monday Count forwards to 10

Tuesday Count backwards from 10

Wednesday Count one more for numbers within 10

Thursday Count one less for numbers within 10

Friday Counting activity

3

21/09/2020

Monday One to one correspondence

Tuesday Compare up to 10 objects

Wednesday Introduce <, > and = for numbers within 10

Thursday Compare numbers within 10

Friday Comparing activity

4

28/09/2020

Monday Order up to 10 objects

Tuesday Order numbers up to 10

Wednesday Ordinal numbers

Thursday The number line from 0 to 10

Friday Mini assessment

Year 1 – Autumn Term

Lesson by lesson overview 2020/21

© Copyright White Rose Maths 2020

NPV-1

NPV-1

NPV-1

NPV-1

NPV-1

NPV-1

NPV-1

NPV-1

NPV-1

NPV-1

NPV-2

NPV-2

NPV-2

NPV-2

NPV-2

NPV-2

NPV-2

NPV-2

NPV-1

https://vimeo.com/451798412
https://vimeo.com/452573080
https://vimeo.com/453685565
https://vimeo.com/452577937
https://vimeo.com/453688452
https://vimeo.com/454749444
https://vimeo.com/454749876
https://vimeo.com/455207378
https://vimeo.com/455207567
https://vimeo.com/455209097
https://vimeo.com/456847942
https://vimeo.com/456848546
https://vimeo.com/456849000
https://vimeo.com/456849293
https://vimeo.com/456849696
https://vimeo.com/459320472
https://vimeo.com/460142284
https://vimeo.com/460142990
https://vimeo.com/459320928


Week Day Topic

5

05/10/2020

Monday Introducing parts and wholes (single object)

Tuesday Parts and wholes activity (groups of objects)

Wednesday Part-whole model (with images)

Thursday Part-whole model

Friday Addition symbol

6

12/10/2020

Monday Fact families - addition facts

Tuesday Find number bonds for numbers within 10

Wednesday Systematic methods for number bonds within 10

Thursday Number bonds to 10

Friday Compare number bonds

7

19/10/2020

Monday Addition - adding together

Tuesday Addition - adding more

Wednesday Addition - adding more

Thursday Addition - using bonds

Friday Finding a part

8

02/11/2020

Monday Subtraction - taking away - crossing out

Tuesday Subtraction - taking away - using the symbol

Wednesday Subtraction - find a part

Thursday Fact families - the 8 facts

Friday Subtraction - counting back

9

09/11/2020

Monday Subtraction - finding the difference

Tuesday Subtraction - finding the difference

Wednesday Comparing addition and subtraction statements a + b > c

Thursday Comparing addition and subtraction statements a + b > c + d

Friday Mini-assessment

© Copyright White Rose Maths 2020

AS-1

AS-1

AS-1

AS-1

AS-1

AS-2

AS-2

AS-1

AS-1

AS-1

AS-1

AS-2

AS-2

AS-2

AS-2

AS-2

AS-2

AS-2

AS-2

AS-2

AS-2

AS-2

AS-2

AS-2

NF-1

NF-1

NF-1

NF-1

NF-1

NF-1

NF-1

NF-1

NF-1

NF-1

NF-1

NF-1

NF-1

NF-1

NF-1

NF-1

NF-1

https://vimeo.com/461355516
https://vimeo.com/461355814
https://vimeo.com/461356119
https://vimeo.com/461446296
https://vimeo.com/462716121
https://vimeo.com/465032733
https://vimeo.com/463891935
https://vimeo.com/463893092
https://vimeo.com/463894279
https://vimeo.com/463895735
https://vimeo.com/466112329
https://vimeo.com/466113127
https://vimeo.com/467818478
https://vimeo.com/467771472
https://vimeo.com/467773676
https://vimeo.com/468246766
https://vimeo.com/468501370
https://vimeo.com/468518622
https://vimeo.com/468562019
https://vimeo.com/469739683
https://vimeo.com/470964093
https://vimeo.com/470964398
https://vimeo.com/470964866
https://vimeo.com/471435966


Week Day Topic

10

16/11/2020

Monday Recognise and name 3-D shapes

Tuesday Sort 3-D shapes

Wednesday Recognise and name 2-D shapes

Thursday Sort 2-D shapes

Friday Patterns with 3-D and 2-D shapes

11

23/11/2020

Monday Count forwards and backwards and write numbers to 20

Tuesday Numbers from 11 to 20

Wednesday Tens and ones

Thursday Tens and ones

Friday Count one more one less

12

30/11/2020

Monday Compare groups of objects

Tuesday Compare numbers

Wednesday Order groups of objects

Thursday Order numbers

Friday Mini assessment

13

07/12/2020

Consolidation week. Use this week to recap and consolidate  learning 
from this term. For additional challenge – check out our problems of 

the day.

14

14/12/2020

Activity week. This week we will be providing some themed activities 
linking to the learning from this term.

© Copyright White Rose Maths 2020

NPV-1

NPV-1

NPV-1

NPV-1

NPV-1

NPV-2

NPV-2

NPV-2

NPV-2

G-1

G-1

G-1

G-1

G-1

https://vimeo.com/476287832
https://vimeo.com/477200613
https://vimeo.com/476288716
https://vimeo.com/476289396
https://vimeo.com/477201436
https://vimeo.com/480768128
https://vimeo.com/480769444
https://vimeo.com/480324356
https://vimeo.com/480325207
https://vimeo.com/480325729
https://vimeo.com/483168827
https://vimeo.com/483169674
https://vimeo.com/483537557
https://vimeo.com/483539572


Week Day Topic

1

04/01/2021

Consolidation week. Use this week to recap and consolidate learning 
from the Autumn term. For additional challenge – check out our 

problems of the day.

2

11/01/2021

Monday Add by counting on within 20 activity

Tuesday Add by counting on within 20

Wednesday Add ones using number bonds activity

Thursday Add ones using number bonds

Friday Find and make number bonds to 20

3

18/01/2021

Monday Add by making 10 activity

Tuesday Add by making 10

Wednesday Subtraction - not crossing 10

Thursday Subtraction - not crossing 10 (counting back)

Friday Subtraction - crossing 10 (counting back)

4

25/01/2021

Monday Subtraction - crossing 10 (1)

Tuesday Subtraction - crossing 10 (2)

Wednesday Related facts

Thursday Compare number sentences

Friday Mini-assessment

Year 1 – Spring Term

Lesson by lesson overview 2020/21

© Copyright White Rose Maths 2020

https://vimeo.com/490879063
https://vimeo.com/490879463
https://vimeo.com/490879867
https://vimeo.com/490880277
https://vimeo.com/490882337
https://vimeo.com/492195041
https://vimeo.com/492195871
https://vimeo.com/492197096
https://vimeo.com/492197096
https://vimeo.com/492198226
https://vimeo.com/497919464
https://vimeo.com/497919984
https://vimeo.com/497920336
https://vimeo.com/497920660


Week Day Topic

5

01/02/2021

Monday Counting to 50 by making 10s activity

Tuesday Numbers to 50

Wednesday Counting forwards and backwards within 50

Thursday Tens and ones

Friday Represent numbers to 50

6

08/02/2021

Monday One more one less activity

Tuesday One more one less

Wednesday Compare objects within 50

Thursday Compare numbers within 50

Friday Order numbers within 50

7

22/02/2021

Monday Count in 2s activity

Tuesday Count in 2s

Wednesday Count in 5s activity

Thursday Count in 5s

Friday Mini-assessment

8

01/03/2021

Monday Compare lengths activity

Tuesday Compare heights activity

Wednesday Compare lengths & heights

Thursday Measuring lengths (non-standard units) activity

Friday Measure length (1)

9

08/03/2021

Monday Introducing the ruler activity

Tuesday Measure length (2)

Wednesday Adding length problems

Thursday Subtracting length problems

Friday Mini-assessment

© Copyright White Rose Maths 2020

NPV-1

NPV-1

NPV-1

NPV-1

NPV-1

NPV-1

NPV-1

NF-2

NF-2

NF-2

NF-2

NPV-2

NPV-2

NPV-2

AS-2

AS-2

NPV-2

NPV-2

NPV-2

NPV-2

https://vimeo.com/500465193
https://vimeo.com/500466597
https://vimeo.com/500467345
https://vimeo.com/500467998
https://vimeo.com/500468562
https://vimeo.com/503093120
https://vimeo.com/503098045
https://vimeo.com/503099894
https://vimeo.com/503102857
https://vimeo.com/503093819
https://vimeo.com/507065512
https://vimeo.com/505658511
https://vimeo.com/507067325
https://vimeo.com/507075995
https://vimeo.com/507433257
https://vimeo.com/507433540
https://vimeo.com/507943851
https://vimeo.com/507969952
https://vimeo.com/508439670
https://vimeo.com/510394004
https://vimeo.com/510394371
https://vimeo.com/511039862
https://vimeo.com/511040266


Week Day Topic

10

15/03/2021

Monday Introducing weight and mass activity

Tuesday Introducing weight and mass

Wednesday Measure mass

Thursday Compare mass

Friday Weight and mass problems

11

22/03/2021

Monday Introduce capacity and volume activity

Tuesday Introduce capacity and volume

Wednesday Measure capacity

Thursday Compare capacity

Friday Mini-assessment

12

29/03/2021

Activity week. This week we will be providing some themed activities 
linking to the learning from this term.

© Copyright White Rose Maths 2020

https://vimeo.com/516651914
https://vimeo.com/517199752
https://vimeo.com/516653575
https://vimeo.com/516654572
https://vimeo.com/516655480


Week Day Topic

1

12/04/2021

Consolidation week. Use this week to recap and consolidate learning 
on addition and subtraction within 10 and 20

2

19/04/2021

Monday Count in 2s 

Tuesday Count in 5s

Wednesday Count in 10s activity

Thursday Count in 10s 

Friday Make equal groups activity

3

26/04/2021

Monday Make equal groups

Tuesday Add equal groups 

Wednesday Make arrays activity

Thursday Make arrays

Friday Make doubles

4

03/05/2021

Monday Make equal groups - grouping activity

Tuesday Make equal groups - grouping 

Wednesday Make equal groups - sharing activity

Thursday Make equal groups - sharing 

Friday Mini-assessment

Year 1 – Summer Term

Lesson by lesson overview 2020/21

© Copyright White Rose Maths 2020

NF-2

NF-2

NF-2

NF-2



Week Day Topic

5

10/05/2021

Monday Making a half activity

Tuesday Making a whole activity

Wednesday Find a half (1)

Thursday Find a half of a quantity activity

Friday Find a half (2)

6

17/05/2021

Monday Making a quarter activity

Tuesday Find a quarter (1)

Wednesday Find a quarter of a quantity activity

Thursday Find a quarter (2)

Friday Mini-assessment

7

24/05/2021

Monday Describe turns activity

Tuesday Describe turns

Wednesday Describe position (1)

Thursday Describe position (2)

Friday Mini-assessment

8

07/06/2021

Monday Counting to 100 by making 10s activity

Tuesday Counting to 100

Wednesday Counting forwards and backwards within 100

Thursday Introducing the 100 square activity

Friday Partitioning numbers

9

14/06/2021

Monday Comparing numbers (1)

Tuesday Comparing numbers (2)

Wednesday Ordering numbers

Thursday One more, one less

Friday Mini-assessment

© Copyright White Rose Maths 2020

NPV-1

NPV-1

NPV-1

NPV-1

G-2

G-2

G-2

G-2

NPV-1



Week Day Topic

10

21/06/2021

Monday Recognising coins

Tuesday Recognising notes

Wednesday Counting in coins activity

Thursday Counting in coins

Friday Mini-assessment

11

28/06/2021

Monday Before and after activity

Tuesday Before and after

Wednesday Dates

Thursday Time to the hour activity

Friday Time to the hour

12

05/07/2021

Monday Time to the half hour activity

Tuesday Time to the half hour

Wednesday Writing time

Thursday Comparing time

Friday Mini-assessment

13

12/07/2021

Activity week. This week we will be providing some themed activities 
linking to the learning from this term.

© Copyright White Rose Maths 2020

NF-2

NF-2


