Year 1



Welcome to our lesson by lesson overview for 2020-21. This has been designed to give schools a clear progression to follow in case a blended learning approach is needed.

We have taken into account potential lost learning during the lockdown period by adding in recap lessons. These are indicated with a country to the lockdown period by adding in recap lessons.

Each lesson will link to a video tutorial produced by one of our maths specialists which can be used in a variety of ways:

- ✓ at home if classes, local areas or everyone goes into lockdown
- ✓ in small groups during intervention sessions
- ✓ with TAs or learning assistants, particularly with mixed age classes
- ✓ on tablets to promote independent learning.

All the videos are freely available and most of them are linked to a worksheet that will be available through the premium website. We will also make the non-voiced over PowerPoint version of the video available to use as a front of class teaching tool.

For those lessons that say 'activity', the activity will be explained through the video. You will notice that some lessons are repeated. This happens with some key concepts as children may need more time to embed their learning.

Monday	Subtraction - finding the difference	NF-1 AS-2
Tuesday	Subtraction - finding the difference	NF-1 AS-2

We have linked our lessons to the DFE ready to progress criteria to help you plan and see where to prioritise learning. You can find the full guidance document here which includes the meanings of each code.

Release dates – our videos and front of class PowerPoints will be released over the year in line with this progression. We recommend, if you are using this, to use the dates we have provide.

Year 1 – Autumn Term



Lesson by lesson overview 2020/21

Week	Day	Topic	
	Monday	Sorting up to 10 objects	NPV-1
1	Tuesday	Count objects to 10	NPV-1
_	Wednesday	Count objects from a group of 10	NPV-1
07/09/2020	Thursday	Represent up to 10 objects	NPV-1
	Friday	Represent numbers to 10	NPV-1
	Monday	Count forwards to 10	NPV-1
)	Tuesday	Count backwards from 10	NPV-1
2	Wednesday	Count one more for numbers within 10	NPV-1
14/09/2020	Thursday	Count one less for numbers within 10	NPV-1
	Friday	Counting activity	NPV-1
	Monday	One to one correspondence	NPV-1
3	Tuesday	Compare up to 10 objects	NPV-2
)	Wednesday	Introduce <, > and = for numbers within 10	NPV-2
21/09/2020	Thursday	Compare numbers within 10	NPV-2
	Friday	Comparing activity	NPV-2
	Monday	Order up to 10 objects	NPV-2
	Tuesday	Order numbers up to 10	NPV-2
4	Wednesday	Ordinal numbers	NPV-2
28/09/2020	Thursday	The number line from 0 to 10	NPV-2
	Friday	Mini assessment	

Week	Day	Торіс		
5	Monday	Introducing parts and wholes (single object)		AS-1
	Tuesday	Parts and wholes activity (groups of objects)		AS-1
	Wednesday	Part-whole model (with images)		AS-1
05/10/2020	Thursday	Part-whole model		AS-1
	Friday	Addition symbol		AS-2
	Monday	<u>Fact families - addition facts</u>	NF-1	AS-2
6	Tuesday	Find number bonds for numbers within 10	NF-1	AS-1
0	Wednesday	Systematic methods for number bonds within 10	NF-1	AS-1
12/10/2020	Thursday	Number bonds to 10	NF-1	AS-1
	Friday	Compare number bonds	NF-1	AS-1
	Monday	Addition - adding together	NF-1	AS-2
7	Tuesday	Addition - adding more	NF-1	AS-2
	Wednesday	Addition - adding more	NF-1	AS-2
19/10/2020	Thursday	Addition - using bonds	NF-1	AS-2
	Friday	Finding a part	NF-1	AS-1
	Monday	Subtraction - taking away - crossing out	NF-1	AS-2
8	Tuesday	Subtraction - taking away - using the symbol	NF-1	AS-2
0	Wednesday	Subtraction - find a part	NF-1	AS-2
02/11/2020	Thursday	Fact families - the 8 facts	NF-1	AS-2
	Friday	Subtraction - counting back	NF-1	AS-2
	Monday	Subtraction - finding the difference	NF-1	AS-2
9	Tuesday	Subtraction - finding the difference	NF-1	AS-2
9	Wednesday	Comparing addition and subtraction statements a	+ b > c	AS-2
09/11/2020	Thursday	Comparing addition and subtraction statements a	+ b > c +	AS-2
	Friday	Mini-assessment		

Week	Day	Topic	
	Monday	Recognise and name 3-D shapes	G-1
10	Tuesday	Sort 3-D shapes	G-1
10	Wednesday	Recognise and name 2-D shapes	G-1
16/11/2020	Thursday	Sort 2-D shapes	G-1
	Friday	Patterns with 3-D and 2-D shapes	G-1
	Monday	Count forwards and backwards and write numbers to 20	NPV-1
11	Tuesday	Numbers from 11 to 20	NPV-1
11	Wednesday	Tens and ones	NPV-1
23/11/2020	Thursday	Tens and ones	NPV-1
	Friday	Count one more one less	NPV-1
	Monday	Compare groups of objects	NPV-2
12	Tuesday	Compare numbers	NPV-2
12	Wednesday	Order groups of objects	NPV-2
30/11/2020	Thursday	Order numbers	NPV-2
	Friday	Mini assessment	
13 07/12/2020	Consolidation week. Use this week to recap and consolidate learning from this term. For additional challenge – check out our problems of the day.		
14 14/12/2020	Activity week. This week we will be providing some themed activities linking to the learning from this term.		



Year 1 – Spring Term



Lesson by lesson overview 2020/21

Week	Day	Торіс	
1 04/01/2021	Consolidation week. Use this week to recap and consolidate learning from the Autumn term. For additional challenge – check out our problems of the day.		
	Monday	Add by counting on within 20 activity	
2	Tuesday	Add by counting on within 20	
	Wednesday	Add ones using number bonds activity	
11/01/2021	Thursday	Add ones using number bonds	
	Friday	Find and make number bonds to 20	
	Monday	Add by making 10 activity	
2	Tuesday	Add by making 10	
3	Wednesday	Subtraction - not crossing 10	
18/01/2021	Thursday	Subtraction - not crossing 10 (counting back)	
	Friday	Subtraction - crossing 10 (counting back)	
	Monday	Subtraction - crossing 10 (1)	
	Tuesday	Subtraction - crossing 10 (2)	
4	Wednesday	Related facts	
25/01/2021	Thursday	Compare number sentences	
	Friday	Mini-assessment	

Week	Day	Торіс	
5	Monday	Counting to 50 by making 10s activity	NPV-1
	Tuesday	Numbers to 50	NPV-1
)	Wednesday	Counting forwards and backwards within 50	NPV-1
01/02/2021	Thursday	Tens and ones	NPV-1
	Friday	Represent numbers to 50	NPV-1
	Monday	One more one less activity	NPV-1
6	Tuesday	One more one less	NPV-1
0	Wednesday	Compare objects within 50	
08/02/2021	Thursday	Compare numbers within 50	
	Friday	Order numbers within 50	
	Monday	Count in 2s activity	NF-2
7	Tuesday	Count in 2s	NF-2
/	Wednesday	Count in 5s activity	NF-2
22/02/2021	Thursday	Count in 5s	NF-2
	Friday	Mini-assessment	
	Monday	Compare lengths activity	NPV-2
8	Tuesday	Compare heights activity	NPV-2
0	Wednesday	Compare lengths & heights	NPV-2
01/03/2021	Thursday	Measuring lengths (non-standard units) activity	NPV-2
	Friday	Measure length (1)	NPV-2
	Monday	Introducing the ruler activity	NPV-2
9	Tuesday	Measure length (2)	NPV-2
9	Wednesday	Adding length problems	AS-2
08/03/2021	Thursday	Subtracting length problems	AS-2
	Friday	Mini-assessment	

Week	Day	Topic
	Monday	Introducing weight and mass activity
10	Tuesday	Introducing weight and mass
10	Wednesday	Measure mass
15/03/2021	Thursday	Compare mass
	Friday	Weight and mass problems
	Monday	Introduce capacity and volume activity
11	Tuesday	Introduce capacity and volume
11	Wednesday	Measure capacity
22/03/2021	Thursday	Compare capacity
	Friday	Mini-assessment
12 29/03/2021	Activity week. This week we will be providing some themed activities linking to the learning from this term.	



Year 1 – Summer Term



Lesson by lesson overview 2020/21

Week	Day	Topic		
1 12/04/2021	Consolidation week. Use this week to recap and consolidate learning on addition and subtraction within 10 and 20			
	Monday	Count in 2s	NF-2	R
2	Tuesday	Count in 5s	NF-2	2
	Wednesday	Count in 10s activity	N	F-2
19/04/2021	Thursday	Count in 10s	N	F-2
	Friday	Make equal groups activity		
	Monday	Make equal groups		
2	Tuesday	Add equal groups		
3	Wednesday	Make arrays activity		
26/04/2021	Thursday	Make arrays		
	Friday	Make doubles		
	Monday	Make equal groups - grouping activity		
	Tuesday	Make equal groups - grouping		
4	Wednesday	Make equal groups - sharing activity		
03/05/2021	Thursday	Make equal groups - sharing		
	Friday	Mini-assessment		

Week	Day	Торіс	
5	Monday	Making a half activity	
	Tuesday	Making a whole activity	
)	Wednesday	Find a half (1)	
10/05/2021	Thursday	Find a half of a quantity activity	
	Friday	Find a half (2)	
	Monday	Making a quarter activity	
6	Tuesday	Find a quarter (1)	
0	Wednesday	Find a quarter of a quantity activity	
17/05/2021	Thursday	Find a quarter (2)	
	Friday	Mini-assessment	
	Monday	Describe turns activity	G-2
7	Tuesday	Describe turns	G-2
/	Wednesday	Describe position (1)	G-2
24/05/2021	Thursday	Describe position (2)	G-2
	Friday	Mini-assessment	
	Monday	Counting to 100 by making 10s activity	NPV-1
0	Tuesday	Counting to 100	NPV-1
8	Wednesday	Counting forwards and backwards within 100	NPV-1
07/06/2021	Thursday	Introducing the 100 square activity	NPV-1
	Friday	Partitioning numbers	
	Monday	Comparing numbers (1)	
0	Tuesday	Comparing numbers (2)	
9	Wednesday	Ordering numbers	
14/06/2021	Thursday	One more, one less	NPV-1
	Friday	Mini-assessment	

Week	Day	Торіс
	Monday	Recognising coins
10	Tuesday	Recognising notes
10	Wednesday	Counting in coins activity NF-2
21/06/2021	Thursday	Counting in coins NF-2
	Friday	Mini-assessment
	Monday	Before and after activity
11	Tuesday	Before and after
	Wednesday	Dates
28/06/2021	Thursday	Time to the hour activity
	Friday	Time to the hour
	Monday	Time to the half hour activity
12	Tuesday	Time to the half hour
12	Wednesday	Writing time
05/07/2021	Thursday	Comparing time
	Friday	Mini-assessment
13	Activity week. This week we will be providing some themed activities linking to the learning from this term.	

